Scotland County Hospital Foundation

It is time to decorate our lobby Christmas tree and the Scotland County Hospital Foundation is offering a way to honor or memorialize your family and friends. The 2024 Scotland County Hospital Foundation Christmas Tree will be adorned with etched glass ornaments. For \$25 you may personalize an ornament that will be displayed on our SCH Foundation Tree for years to come. You may also purchase additional ornaments for your tree. Your donation will help support The Foundation's ability to purchase medical equipment, offer healthcare programs, and award scholarships that enrich our hospital and community.

Name of the Donor:			
Mailing Address:			
Phone # and Email Address:			
In Honor of:			
			
In Memory of:			
Total number of ornaments sponsored:		Total Enclosed: \$	

Checks may be made payable to SCH Foundation and mailed to SCH Foundation, 450 E Sigler Ave, Memphis, MO 63555. You may also deliver your monetary donation to the Patient Access desk or the SCH Gift Shop, both located at the Hospital's main entrance.

The Scotland County Hospital Foundation is a nonprofit, tax exempt charitable organization under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code and is a registered nonprofit organization in Missouri. Donations to the Foundation are tax deductible as allowed by law.

Scotland County Hospital's mission is "to improve the healthcare of our communities with services close to home". At SCH, we take this mission statement to the next level, to not only care for the community when they walk in the door, but to reach out into the communities we serve.